Cash and Cash Equivalents 97,725 - 97,725 97,725

Cash Balances 25,066 - 25,066 25,066

Bonds 349,411 3,494 352,905 345,917

Total 472,202 3,494 475,696 468,708

Page 203

LINCOLNSHIRE PENSION FUND 2021-22

 Lincolnshire County Council / Statement of Accounts / 2021-2022
190

Currency risk

Currency risk represents the risk that future cash flows will fluctuate because of

changes in foreign exchange rates.  The Fund is exposed to currency risk on any cash

balances and investment assets not denominated in UK sterling.  Following analysis

of historical data and in consultation with an investment manager, the Fund considers

the likely volatility associated with foreign exchange rate movements to be not more

than 7%, as measured by one standard deviation (8% in 2020/21).  A 7%

strengthening/weakening of the pound against various currencies in which the Fund

holds investments would increase/decrease the net asset available to pay benefits as

follows:

Currency risk – sensitivity analysis

Income Exposed to Interest

Rate Risk

Interest

Receivable

2021/22

Percentage

movement on

1% change in

Interest Rates

Value on 1%

increase

Value on 1%

decrease

£'000 £'000 £'000 £'000

Cash Deposits, Cash and Cash

Equivalents
233 2 235 231

Bonds - - - -

Total 233 2 235 231

Income Exposed to Interest

Rate Risk

Interest

Receivable

2020/21

Percentage

movement on

1% change in

Interest Rates

Value on 1%

increase

Value on 1%

decrease

£'000 £'000 £'000 £'000

Cash Deposits, Cash and Cash

Equivalents
87 1 88 86

Bonds - - - -

Total 87 1 88 86

Asset Exposed to Currency

Risk

Value at 31

March 2022

Percentage

Market

Movement

Value on

Increase

Value on

Decrease

£'000 £'000 £'000 £'000

Overseas Alternatives 433,316 30,332 463,648 402,984

Overseas Infrastructure 12,176 852 13,028 11,324

Overseas Private Equity 7,593 532 8,125 7,061

Overseas Property 14,389 1,007 15,396 13,382

Total 467,474 32,723 500,197 434,751

Page 204

LINCOLNSHIRE PENSION FUND 2021-22

 Lincolnshire County Council / Statement of Accounts / 2021-2022
191

b) Credit Risk

Credit risk represents the risk that the counterparty to a transaction or a financial

instrument will fail to discharge an obligation and cause the Fund to incur a financial

loss.  Assets potentially affected by this are investment assets and cash deposits.  The

market values of investments generally reflect an assessment of credit in their pricing

and consequently the risk of loss is implicitly provided for in the carrying value of the

Fund’s financial assets and liabilities.

The Fund is additionally exposed to credit risk through its daily treasury activities.